

Awareness Makes a Difference: Join the Personalized Medicine Caucus

ARM is asking Members of Congress to join the bicameral, bipartisan Congressional Personalized Medicine Caucus to help increase awareness about priorities related to regenerative medicine.

Background:

The Congressional Personalized Medicine Caucus is a forum that seeks to engage Members in a constructive dialogue about legislative and regulatory policies that can help realize the full potential of personalized medicine, including cell and gene therapies. The ability to restore, turn off, or alter gene function through cell and gene therapies has transformed medicine such that we may now be at a turning point in our ability to treat diseases with a precise, personalized medicine approach.

A robust Congressional Personalized Medicine Caucus provides an opportunity for members of Congress and their staff to learn about cell and gene therapies and related issues, including ongoing research. The Caucus supports proactive engagement from Congress in driving progress in personalized medicine and tailoring policies that support the field's advancement.

Current Membership:

House: Co-Chair- Rep. Eric Swalwell (D-CA), Rep. Jake Auchincloss (D-MA); Rep. Kathy Castor (D-FL); Rep. Jason Crow (D-CO); Rep. Madeline Dean (D-PA); Rep. Suzan DelBene (D-WA); Rep. Tom Emmer (R-MN); Rep. Brian Fitzpatrick (R-PA); Rep. Ruben Gallego (D-AZ); Rep. Josh Gottheimer (D-NJ), Rep. Raul Grijalva (D-AZ), Rep. Kevin Hern (R-OK) Rep. Doug Lamborn R-OK), Rep. Mike Levin (D-CA), Rep. Lucy McBath (D-GA), Rep. Cathy McMorris Rodgers (R-WA), Rep. Scott Peters (D-CA), Rep. David Trone (D-MD)

Senate: Co-Chair- Sen. Tim Scott (R-SC), Co-Chair- Sen. Krysten Sinema (I-AZ), Sen. Cindy Hyde-Smith (R-MS), Sen. Roger Marshall (R-KS),

To Join:

In the House, please have a member of your staff contact Lucas Lam with the Office of Rep. Swalwell (D-CA) at lucas.lam@mail.house.gov. In the Senate, please contact Sylvia Lee at sylvia lee@sinema.senate.gov with the Office of Senator Sinema (I-AZ) or Shayne Woods at shayne woods@scott.senate.gov with the Office of Senator Scott (R-SC).

